
Book here

February Half-Term Fun and More

With February half‑term coming up, now’s the perfect time to plan some family-
friendly fun. We’ve got a great mix of creative activities and outdoor adventures taking
place across our sites. All activities are led by our friendly, knowledgeable team, who
love helping families discover nature. From crafting nature inspired Valentine’s cards
and making clay creatures to coastal adventures and bird bingo, there’s plenty for
families to enjoy.

We've got a great range of events coming up - visit our booking page to see
what's on over half-term and beyond. 

https://links-1.govdelivery.com/CL0/https:%2F%2Fbookwhen.com%2Fwccp/2/0100019c4dfb5f33-82479f7d-d295-47b3-95f2-820135932874-000000/3EkrZQVBKD6QM5E-v5GKuObJGkdGSALea2OUyD4kNSk=444
https://links-1.govdelivery.com/CL0/https:%2F%2Fbookwhen.com%2Fwccp/1/0100019c4dfb5f33-82479f7d-d295-47b3-95f2-820135932874-000000/eNi6cnzSojYjvWes6Nm1P7fVuJWTczJ9uAG8NXw-QOg=444
https://links-1.govdelivery.com/CL0/https:%2F%2Fbookwhen.com%2Fwccp/1/0100019c4dfb5f33-82479f7d-d295-47b3-95f2-820135932874-000000/eNi6cnzSojYjvWes6Nm1P7fVuJWTczJ9uAG8NXw-QOg=444


Read more

News from the Partnership

New Café at Romney Warren
Did you know that the Romney Warren Nature Reserve is home to The Nest, a café
and community space that opened in August 2025? RMCP continues to work closely
with The Nest's operator as the space develops, with activities planned in the coming
months.

Why not drop in for a coffee the next time you're passing?

https://links-1.govdelivery.com/CL0/https:%2F%2Fwww.whitecliffscountryside.org.uk%2Fabout-us%2Fnews%2Fnew-at-romney-warren-visitor-centre/2/0100019c4dfb5f33-82479f7d-d295-47b3-95f2-820135932874-000000/6XzNqWxCt-CaHwEiMph8GCtvWi4ksSnmOSahGgBjdgw=444
https://links-1.govdelivery.com/CL0/https:%2F%2Fwww.whitecliffscountryside.org.uk%2Fabout-us%2Fnews%2Fnew-at-romney-warren-visitor-centre/1/0100019c4dfb5f33-82479f7d-d295-47b3-95f2-820135932874-000000/s7S8Jxb8djER5TtdRfikQz3Fk4pH8szYVTzOrDpLw_g=444
https://links-1.govdelivery.com/CL0/https:%2F%2Fwww.whitecliffscountryside.org.uk%2Fabout-us%2Fnews%2Fnew-at-romney-warren-visitor-centre/1/0100019c4dfb5f33-82479f7d-d295-47b3-95f2-820135932874-000000/s7S8Jxb8djER5TtdRfikQz3Fk4pH8szYVTzOrDpLw_g=444


View all events

Uncover the Magic of the Marsh
Do you live in or near the Romney Marsh area and fancy trying your hand at
volunteering? Magic of the Marsh, returning this March, is the perfect time to get
started.

This year’s programme includes three volunteer taster sessions, giving you the
chance to meet our Romney Marsh rangers and volunteers, learn more about the
landscape, and get a feel for the kind of practical work our volunteers help with.
Alongside this, we’ll also be running a range of events led by our friendly rangers - a
great way to discover more about the wildlife and places that make the Marsh so
special.

Visit our What's On page to learn more, and keep an eye out for the Magic of the
Marsh logo to spot the events that are part of the programme.

https://links-1.govdelivery.com/CL0/https:%2F%2Fwww.whitecliffscountryside.org.uk%2Fevents%2Fwhats-on/2/0100019c4dfb5f33-82479f7d-d295-47b3-95f2-820135932874-000000/g_jIJwljCfrDLWYH1_gqHUSqx_WuhjN2Ww-A_6r2sCo=444
https://links-1.govdelivery.com/CL0/https:%2F%2Fwww.whitecliffscountryside.org.uk%2Fevents%2Fwhats-on/1/0100019c4dfb5f33-82479f7d-d295-47b3-95f2-820135932874-000000/yT7a_SdWh1UBkdAYyrvI4WDwU302Xx9XVSr3CdI9mkA=444
https://links-1.govdelivery.com/CL0/https:%2F%2Fwww.whitecliffscountryside.org.uk%2Fevents%2Fwhats-on/1/0100019c4dfb5f33-82479f7d-d295-47b3-95f2-820135932874-000000/yT7a_SdWh1UBkdAYyrvI4WDwU302Xx9XVSr3CdI9mkA=444


Sign up to volunteer

Survey Season is Nearly Here Again!
Even though it feels like the rain is never-ending, spring really is on its way - and our
rangers and volunteers are looking forward to another season of wildlife surveys in
the brighter weather. Last year we recorded 13,281 individual butterflies across our
sites.

Topping the list was the meadow brown, with 2,452 sightings, and we’re looking
forward to seeing what this year brings.

If you haven't tried volunteering with us before and would like to get involved in
surveying or helping improve habitats for wildlife, you can sign up anytime through
our volunteer registration form

https://links-1.govdelivery.com/CL0/https:%2F%2Fforms.office.com%2FPages%2FResponsePage.aspx%3Fid=U8vQl50ZcEygATdejJU3NUfhrum4_xFInTt_5oIJpJ5UOVhTT1NTSjBKR1dKQ05OUjRGTk42Qk1WTiQlQCN0PWcu/2/0100019c4dfb5f33-82479f7d-d295-47b3-95f2-820135932874-000000/qI_mv1yK9MSOh7O6o7Wb5QxIaZSfxWnw8hx983YONpk=444
https://links-1.govdelivery.com/CL0/https:%2F%2Fforms.office.com%2FPages%2FResponsePage.aspx%3Fid=U8vQl50ZcEygATdejJU3NUfhrum4_xFInTt_5oIJpJ5UOVhTT1NTSjBKR1dKQ05OUjRGTk42Qk1WTiQlQCN0PWcu/1/0100019c4dfb5f33-82479f7d-d295-47b3-95f2-820135932874-000000/gJE-FQ15C9IYZvEMFQu3P0aECQyejl0RD_Cvy8l0x8o=444
https://links-1.govdelivery.com/CL0/https:%2F%2Fforms.office.com%2FPages%2FResponsePage.aspx%3Fid=U8vQl50ZcEygATdejJU3NUfhrum4_xFInTt_5oIJpJ5UOVhTT1NTSjBKR1dKQ05OUjRGTk42Qk1WTiQlQCN0PWcu/1/0100019c4dfb5f33-82479f7d-d295-47b3-95f2-820135932874-000000/gJE-FQ15C9IYZvEMFQu3P0aECQyejl0RD_Cvy8l0x8o=444
https://links-1.govdelivery.com/CL0/https:%2F%2Fwww.facebook.com%2FWhitecliffscountrysidepartnership/1/0100019c4dfb5f33-82479f7d-d295-47b3-95f2-820135932874-000000/0qVSHHPSYGvBZNbREn9OXy_E2ByFl-DxIemg_KPNJ7w=444
https://links-1.govdelivery.com/CL0/https:%2F%2Fwww.facebook.com%2FWhitecliffscountrysidepartnership/1/0100019c4dfb5f33-82479f7d-d295-47b3-95f2-820135932874-000000/0qVSHHPSYGvBZNbREn9OXy_E2ByFl-DxIemg_KPNJ7w=444
https://links-1.govdelivery.com/CL0/https:%2F%2Fwww.instagram.com%2Fwccpnews%2F/1/0100019c4dfb5f33-82479f7d-d295-47b3-95f2-820135932874-000000/Xvp6DpDnOh4pbzwS4_D5WVRUONbnhF75gi4ijMhr1bs=444
https://links-1.govdelivery.com/CL0/https:%2F%2Fwww.instagram.com%2Fwccpnews%2F/1/0100019c4dfb5f33-82479f7d-d295-47b3-95f2-820135932874-000000/Xvp6DpDnOh4pbzwS4_D5WVRUONbnhF75gi4ijMhr1bs=444
https://links-1.govdelivery.com/CL0/https:%2F%2Fwww.linkedin.com%2Fcompany%2F6803452/1/0100019c4dfb5f33-82479f7d-d295-47b3-95f2-820135932874-000000/pC8hiPKq9uqe7TQdIKRb8vptwOVkcFydS6wtrwp3KDQ=444
https://links-1.govdelivery.com/CL0/https:%2F%2Fwww.linkedin.com%2Fcompany%2F6803452/1/0100019c4dfb5f33-82479f7d-d295-47b3-95f2-820135932874-000000/pC8hiPKq9uqe7TQdIKRb8vptwOVkcFydS6wtrwp3KDQ=444

